CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ELECTION CANVASS

FOR THE MEETING AT 5:30 PM, TUESDAY, JUNE 20, 2023 CITY COUNCIL CHAMBER, CITY HALL 200 TEXAS STREET, FORT WORTH, TEXAS

CALL TO ORDER

CERTIFICATION OF OFFICIAL RETURNS BY CITY SECRETARY

A. Run-Off Election Held on June 10, 2023, for the Purpose of Electing a City Councilmember for City Council District 11

RESOLUTIONS

A Resolution Canvassing the Returns; Declaring the Results of the Run-Off Election Held on June 10, 2023, For the Purpose of Electing a City Council Member for District 11 of the City of Fort Worth

PRESENTATION OF CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION

ADMINISTRATION OF OATH OF OFFICE

REMARKS AND INTRODUCTIONS BY COUNCILMEMBER

ADJOURN

The location identified on this agenda is the location at which the presiding officer will be physically present and presiding over the meeting. Members of the City Council may be participating remotely in compliance with the Texas Open Meetings Act and the Council Rules of Procedure.

Fort Worth City Hall and the City Council Chamber are wheelchair accessible. Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who may need accommodations, auxiliary aids, or services such as interpreters, readers, or large print are requested to contact the City's ADA Coordinator at (817) 392-8552 or e-mail ADA@FortWorthTexas.gov at least 48 hours prior to the meeting so that appropriate arrangements can be made. If the City does not receive notification at least 48 hours prior to the meeting, the City will make a reasonable attempt to provide the necessary accommodations.